SUNSHINE COAST REGIONAL DISTRICT BYLAW NO. 640.6, 2024

A bylaw to amend West Howe Sound Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 640, 2011.

The Board of Directors of the Sunshine Coast Regional District, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

PART A - CITATION

1. This bylaw may be cited as *West Howe Sound Official Community Plan Amendment Bylaw No. 640.6, 2024.*

PART B - AMENDMENT

- 2. West Howe Sound Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 640.6, 2011 is hereby amended as follows:
 - a. Amend *Map 1: Land Use* by redesignating a portion of DISTRICT LOT 1398 EXCEPT PORTIONS IN PLANS 11244, 11566, 16437, 21531 AND LMP23770, as shown in Appendix A to this Bylaw.

PART C – ADOPTION

READ A FIRST TIME this	23 RD	DAY OF MAY,	2024
PURSUANT TO SECTION 475 OF THE <i>LOCAL</i> GOVERNMENT ACT CONSULTATION REQUIREMENTS CONSIDERED this	12 TH	DAY OF SEPTEMBER,	2024
CONSIDERED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SUNSHINE COAST REGIONAL DISTRICT FINANCIAL PLAN AND ANY APPLICABLE WASTE MANAGEMENT PLANS PURSUANT TO			
THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT this	12 TH	DAY OF SEPTEMEBER,	2024
READ A SECOND TIME this	12 TH	DAY OF SEPTEMEBER,	2024
PUBLIC HEARING HELD PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT this	30 TH	DAY OF OCTOBER ,	2024
READ A THIRD TIME this		DAY OF ,	
ADOPTED this		DAY OF ,	

Corporate Officer
Chair

APPENDIX A TO BYLAW NO. 640.6, 2024

Appendix A to West Howe Sound Official Community Plan Amendment Bylaw No. 640.6, 2024			
To Amend M	ap 1 from Agricultural to Residential		
Subject F	Property	W E	
		Newman Rd	
	John Ro	Van Ca Ag	
	Monroe Rd	0 20 40 80 Meters	
REGOVAL DEF	Chair	Corporate Officer	